

Unaudited Standalone Financial Result (provisional) for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2013

Scrip Code : 531838

Name: SMS TECHSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30/09/2013

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		Previous year ended
	30/09/2013	30/09/2012	30/09/2013	30/09/2013	30/09/2012	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>Income from Operations</b>						
1. (a) Net Sales/ Income From Operations	4.90	11.80	5.10	10.00	23.55	48.5
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.80
<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>4.90</b>	<b>11.80</b>	<b>5.10</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>23.55</b>	<b>59.30</b>
<b>2. Expenditure</b>						
a. Increase / decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Consumption of raw materials	3.40	6.90	0.00	3.40	13.57	0.00
c. Purchase of traded goods	0.30	0.00	4.80	5.10	0.00	26.00
d. Employees Cost	1.80	3.80	0.00	1.80	7.50	12.50
e. Depreciation	0.10	0.20	0.00	0.10	0.59	14.70
f. Other expenditure (Any item exceeding 10% of the other income, interest to be shown Exceptional item as)	0.40	0.80	0.20	0.80	1.50	3.10
g. Total	6.00	11.70	5.00	11.00	23.28	58.30
<b>3. Profit from Operating before other income, interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>-1.10</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.10</b>	<b>-1.00</b>	<b>0.29</b>	<b>1.00</b>
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>5. Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>-1.10</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.10</b>	<b>-1.00</b>	<b>0.29</b>	<b>1.00</b>
6. Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>7. Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>-1.10</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.10</b>	<b>-1.00</b>	<b>0.29</b>	<b>1.00</b>
8. Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>-1.10</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.10</b>	<b>-1.00</b>	<b>0.29</b>	<b>1.00</b>
10. Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50
<b>11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>-1.10</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.10</b>	<b>-1.00</b>	<b>0.29</b>	<b>0.50</b>
12. Extraordinary item (net of tax expense Rs. )	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>13. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11+12)</b>	<b>-1.10</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>0.10</b>	<b>-1.00</b>	<b>0.29</b>	<b>0.50</b>
14. Paid-up equity share capital	3505.70	3505.70	3505.70	3505.70	3505.70	3505.70
Face Value of the Share	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>						
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Item for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.00000	0.00008	0.00003	0.00000	0.00008	0.00014
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.00000	0.00008	0.00003	0.00000	0.00008	0.00014

Part-I

Particulars of Shareholding

17. Public Shareholding - No. of shares	333092000	333092000	333092000	333092000	333092000	333092000
Percentage of shareholding	95.01	95.01	95.01	95.01	95.01	66.01
18. Promoter and Promoter group Share holding	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
a) Pledged / Encumbered -						
Number of shares						
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	Pledge Share is NIL	Pledge Share is NIL	Pledge Share is NIL	Pledge Share is NIL	Pledge Share is NIL	Pledge Share is NIL
percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
(b) Non-encumbered						
Number of shares	17465900.00	17480000.00	17480000.00	17465900.00	17480000.00	17480000.00
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	4.99	4.99	4.99	4.99	4.99	4.99

Particulars

3 month ended (30/09/2013)

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Note: The above results have been taken on record by the board of directors of the company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2013. During the quarter company has acquired a large data base for its development in the areas of IT enabled services.

Date: 14/11/2013

For, SMS TECHSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED

Place: Ahmedabad

Director

